

Ref: FOI/CAD/ID 3322

Please reply to:
FOI Administrator
Trust Management
Maidstone Hospital
Hermitage Lane
Maidstone, Kent
ME16 9QQ
Email: mtw-tr.foiadmin@nhs.net

19 May 2016

Freedom of Information Act 2000

I am writing in response to your request for information made under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 in relation to incidents reported 2013 to 2016 to date.

- 1. How many incidents involving a failure to act upon test results were recorded in your trust in a) 2013/14, b) 2014/15 and c) 2015/16; how many of these were reported as serious incidents (SIs); and please provide a breakdown by therapeutic areas in which these failures occurred.*
- 2. How many incidents involving sub-optimal care of a deteriorating patient were recorded in your trust in a) 2013/14, b) 2014/15 and c) 2015/16; how many of these were reported as serious incidents; and please provide a breakdown by therapeutic areas in which these incidents occurred.*
- 3. How many delayed diagnoses were recorded in your trust in a) 2013/14, b) 2014/15 and c) 2015/16; how many of these were reported as serious incidents; and please provide a breakdown by therapeutic areas in which these delayed diagnoses occurred?*
- 4. How many surgical errors were recorded in your trust in a) 2013/14, b) 2014/15 and c) 2015/16; and how many of these were reported as serious incidents?*
- 5. How many incidents involving child abuse within your trust were recorded in a) 2013/14, b) 2014/15 and c) 2015/16; and how many of these were reported as serious incidents?*
- 6. How many incidents involving serious injury to a child within your trust were recorded in a) 2013/14, b) 2014/15 and c) 2015/16; and how many of these were reported as serious incidents?*

1.

	13/14	14/15	15/16	Total
Acute and Emergency	5	6	4	15
Gynaecology	0	2	1	3
Head and Neck	0	0	1	1
Medicine	2	4	0	6
Obstetrics	3	1	1	5
Oncology	3	2	3	8
Pathology	0	0	2	2
Radiology	2	2	2	6
Specialist Medicine	0	0	2	2
Surgery	0	2	1	3
Trauma and Orthopaedics	0	2	1	3
Totals:	15	21	18	54

SIs 2013/2014

Failure to act on test results – 0

SIs 2014/2015

Failure to act on test results - 0

SIs 2015/2016

Failure to act on test results - 0

2.

Unable to identify electronically. The Trust has estimated that it will cost more than the appropriate limit to consider this part of your request. The appropriate limit is specified in regulations and represents the estimated cost of one person spending 3½ working days in determining whether the Trust holds the information, locating, retrieving and extracting the information. Under Section 12 of the Freedom of Information Act 2000 the Trust is not obliged to comply with this part of your request and we will not be processing this part of your request further.

SIs 2013/2014

Suboptimal care of deteriorating patient - 0

SIs 2014/2015

Suboptimal care of deteriorating patient - 2

Surgery – 1

Specialty Medicine - 1

SIs 2015/2016

Suboptimal care of deteriorating patient - 1

Acute and Emergency Medicine – 1

3.

	13/14	14/15	15/16	Total
Acute and Emergency	14	12	15	41
Gynaecology	2	0	2	4

Head and Neck	1	1	2	4
Medicine	5	6	0	11
Obstetrics	6	3	2	11
Oncology	1	0	0	1
Paediatrics	0	0	4	4
Pathology	7	2	13	22
Radiology	10	5	11	26
Sexual Health	1	0	0	1
Specialist Medicine	0	0	6	6
Surgery	0	1	3	4
Trauma and Orthopaedics	1	2	0	3
Theatres, Anaesthetics and Chronic Pain	0	1	0	1
Urology	0	1	0	1
Totals:	48	34	58	140

SIIs 2013/2014

Delayed Diagnosis - 15

Acute and Emergency Medicine - 5

Radiology - 6

Specialty Medicine -3

Surgery/ Critical Care - 1

SIIs 2014/2015

Delayed Diagnosis - 22

Theatres - 1

Acute and Emergency Medicine - 15

Radiology - 2

Specialty Medicine - 2

Surgery - 1

Ophthalmology - 1

SIIs 2015/2016

Delayed Diagnosis -12

Acute and Emergency Medicine - 8

Surgery - 2

Oncology – 1

Gynaecology - 1

4.

Unable to identify electronically. The Trust has estimated that it will cost more than the appropriate limit to consider this part of your request. The appropriate limit is specified in regulations and represents the estimated cost of one person spending 3½ working days in determining whether the Trust holds the information, locating, retrieving and extracting the information. Under Section 12 of the Freedom of Information Act 2000 the Trust is not obliged to comply with this part of your request and we will not be processing this part of your request further.

SIIs 2013/2014

Surgical Errors - 0

SIIs 2014/2015

Surgical Errors - 4
Gynaecology – 1
Radiology – 2
Theatres – 1

SIs 2015/2016

Surgical Errors – 4
Theatres – 2
Ophthalmology – 1
Surgery - 1

5.

	13/14	14/15	15/16	Total
Paediatrics	1	0	0	1

SIs 2013/2014

Child Abuse - 0

SIs 2014/2015

Child Abuse - 0

SIs 2015/2016

Child Abuse - 1 (third party)

6.

	13/14	14/15	15/16	Total
Paediatrics	0	0	1	1

SIs 2013/2014

Serious Injury to Child - 0

SIs 2014/2015

Serious Injury to Child - 0

SIs 2015/2016

Serious Injury to Child – 1

Paediatrics - 1